m PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
m PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/037) 1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FO	
DATENT	S ONLY
- Turnet Office Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: University of Maryland
ipawee Sirlwongpairat nu Han J. Ray Liu	Internal Address:
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): xecution Date(s) 5-29-06; 5-30-06; 5-30-06	1
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: College Park, State: Maryland
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>20742-9520</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/443,040	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit
	8, Payment Information
City: Ellicott CityZip:21043Zip:21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	
9. Signature: Signature	6/6/2006
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Name of Person Signing	though he faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

PATENT

	ASSIGNMENT DEED
	ASSIGNMENT DEED agreement is applicable to an invention endilled (Invention Title) METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR POWER IVE ALLOCATION OF SUB-BANDS IN ULTRA-WIDERAND COMMUNICATION SHITS referred to in this agreement are:
This Assignment	TVE ALLOCATION OF SUB-BANDS IN ULTRA-WIDEBROOD CONTROL
NTROLLED EFFECT	SHTS reterred to in this agreement are: SHTS reterred to in this agreement are: SHTS reterred to in this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
The PATENT HIL	TVE ALEGERITATION ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF ALERT APPLICATION OF THIS Representation for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNMENT OF THIS Invention, executed by the ASSIGNMENT OF THIS INVENTION OF THE PRINCIPLE OF T
:neckon©) 🔲 8.Pa ⊠ U.S.	Patent Application Serial Noissued
ū ū.s.	Patent No.
The PATENT PI	GHTS assigned under this agreement are:
theck one) 🔼 U.S.	GHTS assigned theel this agreement. Patent rights of the filling date of identified patent for the filling date of identified patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of identified above.
□ worl	U.S. Patent Application identified above.
Eny	U.S. Patent Application Identification (of 8re): (s) referred to in this agreement is (of 8re):
The ASSIGNOR	or) WIPAWEE SIRIWONGPAIRAT or) Avenue. College Park, MD 20740
Full name of first assign:	or) WIPAWEE SIRIWONGPA RAI th Avenue, College Park, MD 20740
(Address) <u>8003 345</u>	<u></u>
<u> </u>	signor, (fany) ZHU HAN escott Drive, #204 Viennal, VA 22180
(Full name of Second cos	SCOTT Drive, #204. Vienna, VA 22160
(Address) Divaria	nor (fary) K. J. RAY LIII ig Piney Way, Potomac, MD 20854
(C.d) some of third assign	nor, if any) K. J. RAY I.III
(Addense) 11421 B	ig Piney Way, Potomac, MD 2003-
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth ass)	ignor, if any)
(Address)	
γ	
-	
The First ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
Alama at Aceid066)	UNIVERSITY OF TAXABLE 200
(Address of Assignee)	- DO-V MD 20742-9520
	Entertain and in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) —	
(YQQLess of Wasidings)	
The First AS	SIGNEE is:
(Check one)	
(Ontoon array	
	a Corporation of the State of Maryland (State or Country)
!	•
4	
The Second	ASSIGNEE IS:
The Second (Check one)	ASSIGNÉE is:
The Second (Check one)	a parmership
The Second (Check one)	a parmership
The Second (Check one)	an individual a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	an individual a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	an individual a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	a partnership a corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGI	a partnership a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The Assigi	a partnership a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGI which is acknowledge	a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGI which is acknowledge th	a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGI which is acknowledge in ar	a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGI which is acknowledge in ar	a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th ar ct th As to all U.	a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th ar ct As to all U. Director of Patents 3	a partnership a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th ar ct As to all U. Olrector of Patents 3 entire right, title and	a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th ar cr As to all U. Olrector of Patents 3 entire right, title and Further, the	a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th ar th As to all U. Olrector of Patents a entire right, title and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respe	a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th ar cr As to all U. Olrector of Patents a entire right, title and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respe	a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th ar cr As to all U. Cirector of Patents 3 entire right, title and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respe	a partnership a Corporation of
The ASSIGN The ASSIGN which is acknowledged the continuation in parties and surface and continuation in parties and and all Letters and and all Letters and and and calid ASSIGNORS.	a partnership a Corporation of
The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th As to all U. Director of Patents a entire right, title and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respe continuation-in-part, any and all Letters F able to aid paid ASSIGNOR(s)	Additional assigness are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the horizontal processors and assigns: and the each assigness are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the horizontal processors and assigns: and the each assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and equal interest in and to the entire right, title land interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT'S in the invention, all the equal interest in and to the entire right to claim priority under 25 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the sind Trademarks to issue all Lettere Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their successors and assigns. Interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the existing assign invention, and tastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and invention, and tastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful patent and generally do everything necessary or desirpatent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful patent proceedings for protection for said invention. SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
The ASSIGN Which is acknowledged the acknowledge to acknowledge the acknowledge the acknowledge to acknowledge the acknowled	Additional assigness are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the horizontal processors and assigns: and the each assigness are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the horizontal processors and assigns: and the each assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and equal interest in and to the entire right, title land interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT'S in the invention, all the equal interest in and to the entire right to claim priority under 25 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the sind Trademarks to issue all Lettere Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their successors and assigns. Interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the existing assign invention, and tastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and invention, and tastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful patent and generally do everything necessary or desirpatent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful patent proceedings for protection for said invention. SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
The ASSIGN Which is acknowledged the acknowledge to acknowledge the acknowledge the acknowledge to acknowledge the acknowled	a partnership a Corporation of
The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th As to all U. Otrector of Patents a entire right, title and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respe continuation-in-part, any and all Letters F able to aid Eaid ASS	an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the horizontal partnership of the partnership of the horizontal partnership of the horizontal partnership of the invention, all and exclusive right to the invention, all and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications; and continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and continuations, continuations assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the extension agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the extension agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the authorized patent in the continuation, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause explications and execute all necessary assignment papers to cause applications are part of the said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything nacessary or desirrent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everythi
The ASSIGN which is acknowledged the acknowledge the acknowledge the acknowledge the acknowledge the acknowledge the acknowledge to acknowledge to acknowledge the acknowledge to acknowledge the acknowledge to acknowledge t	an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the horizontal partnership of the partnership of the horizontal partnership of the horizontal partnership of the invention, all and exclusive right to the invention, all and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications; and continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and continuations, continuations assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the extension agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the extension agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the authorized patent in the continuation, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause explications and execute all necessary assignment papers to cause applications are part of the said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything nacessary or desirrent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everythi
The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th As to all U. Otrector of Patents a entire right, title and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respe continuation-in-part, any and all Letters F able to aid Eaid ASS	an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the horizontal partnership of the partnership of the horizontal partnership of the horizontal partnership of the invention, all and exclusive right to the invention, all and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications; and continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and continuations, continuations assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the extension agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the extension agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the authorized patent in the continuation, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause explications and execute all necessary assignment papers to cause applications are part of the said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything nacessary or desirrent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everythi
The ASSIGN which is acknowledged the arrow of Patents a griter right, title and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respection any and all Letters Fable to aid ASSIGNOR(s) (Signal (Signal ASSIGNOR))	Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receigt of the consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: at full and exclusive right to the Invention: a full and exclusive right to the Invention of the In
The ASSIGI which is acknowledge th As to all U. Director of Patents a entire right, title and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respe continuation-in-part, any and all Letters F able to aid said ASS	Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receigt of the consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: at full and exclusive right to the Invention: a full and exclusive right to the Invention of the In
The ASSIGI which is acknowledge th As to all U. Director of Patents a entire right, title and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respe continuation-in-part, any and all Letters F able to aid said ASS	an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) Additional assigness are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the consideration of \$1,00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: In equal interest in and to the internion: In equal interest in and to the entire right, title land interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT'S in the invention, all interest in and to the entire right, title land interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT'S in the invention, all entire right to claim priority under 25 U.S.C. 119, based on any serier foreign applications for this invention. S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the seriest to issue all Lettere Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuate acting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuate acting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuate acting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuate acting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuate acting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuate acting and papers and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. OS / 2 9 / O.6 Determine the first assignor, if any) K. J. RAY LIU (Date)
The ASSIGN which is acknowledge th ar ct As to all U. Director of Patents a entire right, title and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respectentially and all Letters F able to aid said ASS (Sign (Sign	Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receigt of the consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: at full and exclusive right to the Invention: a full and exclusive right to the Invention of the In